
Rogers City Area Schools COVID-19 Dashboard

To protect the health of our School Community and per the Emergency Order issued by the Michigan
Department of Health and Human Services Reporting of Confirmed and Probable Cases of
COVID-19 at Schools on October 6, 2020, Rogers City Area Schools will use this webpage to
provide Public Notice to our School Community regarding School Associated Cases of COVID-19.
Within 24 hours of being notified of a School Associated Case by the Department of Health District
No. 4 this dashboard will be updated to include new and cumulative COVID-19 case counts.
Individuals identified as Close Contacts of School Associated Cases will be notified separately and
directly by District Health Department No. 4.

NOTE: Students and staff members that have been identified as close contacts of any school

associated cases will be notified individually and directly by Rogers City School officials, or the District

Health Department #4.

District
Building

Positive Cases Probable
Cases

Date
Reported

Cumulative Cases
Confirmed/Probable

Rogers City
High/
Middle School

5

1
3
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1

0

3

11/12/2020
11/15/2020
11/24/2020
12/11/2020
1/21/2021
3/21/2021
3/22/2021
3/24/2021
5/5/2021
5/6/2021

5/10/2021
5/12/2021
9/22/2021
9/28/2021

10/18/2021
11/04/2021
11/09/2021
11/18/2021
11/22/2021
11/29/2021
11/30/2021
12/02/2021
12/08/2021
12/09/2021

5

16

21
22
23
24
26
27
28
30
31
32
34
36
37

Rogers City
Elementary
School

1
1

1
1

0

1

1

12/10/2020
1/21/2021
3/22/2021
3/23/2021
3/24/2021
4/08/2021

1
2
3
4
5
6



1
1
2

2

1
2
1
1

1
1

4
1
4
5

1

4/14/2021
5/5/2021

9/12/2021
9/13/2021
9/14/2021
9/15/2021
9/16/2021
9/17/2021
9/20/2021
10/5/2021
10/8/2021

7
9

10
16
17
23
28
29
32
33
34

We recommend taking action to limit the spread of COVID-19 in our community. This includes:

● Stay home if you are sick.

● Wear a facial covering to protect others.

● Observe general social distancing guidelines (maintaining a distance of 6 feet apart).

● Wash your hands often with soap and water for at least 20 seconds or using a hand sanitizer that

contains at least 60% alcohol if soap and water are not readily available.

● Avoid touching your eyes, nose, and mouth with unwashed hands.

● Cover coughs and sneezes using the inside of your elbow.

● Clean and disinfect frequently touched surfaces daily.

If it is necessary to close the school or change the method of instruction, it will be communicated

through the Alert System.

If you have any questions, contact District Health Department No. 4 at 989-356-4507. For answers to

your COVID-19 Questions, Please call the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services

COVID-19 Hotline at 888-535-6136 or visit Michigan.gov/Coronavirus.


