Rogers City Area Schools COVID-19 Dashboard

To protect the health of our School Community and per the Emergency Order issued by the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Reporting of Confirmed and Probable Cases of COVID-19 at Schools on October 6, 2020, Rogers City Area Schools will use this webpage to provide Public Notice to our School Community regarding School Associated Cases of COVID-19. Within 24 hours of being notified of a School Associated Case by the Department of Health District No. 4 this dashboard will be updated to include new and cumulative COVID-19 case counts. Individuals identified as Close Contacts of School Associated Cases will be notified separately and directly by District Health Department No. 4.

<u>NOTE: Students and staff members that have been identified as close contacts of any school</u> <u>associated cases will be notified individually and directly by Rogers City School officials, or the District</u>

District Building	Positive Cases	Probable Cases	Date Reported	Cumulative Cases Confirmed/Probable
Rogers City	5	0	11/12/2020	5
High/			11/15/2020	
Middle School			11/24/2020	
			12/11/2020	
			1/21/2021	
	1		3/21/2021	
	3	3	3/22/2021	
	4		3/24/2021	16
	1		5/5/2021	
	1		5/6/2021	
	2		5/10/2021	
	1		5/12/2021	21
	1		9/22/2021	22
	1		9/28/2021	23
	1		10/18/2021	24
	2		11/04/2021	26
	1		11/09/2021	27
	1		11/18/2021	28
	2		11/22/2021	30
	1		11/29/2021	31
	1		11/30/2021	32
	2		12/02/2021	34
	2		12/08/2021	36
	1		12/09/2021	37
Rogers City	1	0	12/10/2020	1
Elementary	1		1/21/2021	2
School		1	3/22/2021	3
	1		3/23/2021	4
	1		3/24/2021	5
		1	4/08/2021	6

Health Department #4.

	1	4/14/2021	7
1	1	5/5/2021	9
1		9/12/2021	10
2	4	9/13/2021	16
	1	9/14/2021	17
2	4	9/15/2021	23
	5	9/16/2021	28
1		9/17/2021	29
2	1	9/20/2021	32
1		10/5/2021	33
1		10/8/2021	34

We recommend taking action to limit the spread of COVID-19 in our community. This includes:

- Stay home if you are sick.
- Wear a facial covering to protect others.
- Observe general social distancing guidelines (maintaining a distance of 6 feet apart).
- Wash your hands often with soap and water for at least 20 seconds or using a hand sanitizer that

contains at least 60% alcohol if soap and water are not readily available.

- Avoid touching your eyes, nose, and mouth with unwashed hands.
- Cover coughs and sneezes using the inside of your elbow.
- Clean and disinfect frequently touched surfaces daily.

If it is necessary to close the school or change the method of instruction, it will be communicated through the Alert System.

If you have any questions, contact District Health Department No. 4 at 989-356-4507. For answers to your COVID-19 Questions, Please call the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services COVID-19 Hotline at 888-535-6136 or visit <u>Michigan.gov/Coronavirus.</u>